1SNVU468–February 2015
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2015, Texas Instruments Incorporated
LMR14050SEVM User's Guide
User's Guide
SNVU468–February 2015
LMR14050SEVM User's Guide
The Texas Instruments LMR14050SEVM evaluation module (EVM) helps designers evaluate the

6 SNVU468–February 2015
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2015, Texas Instruments Incorporated
LMR14050SEVM User's Guide
4 Schematic and Bill of Materials
Figure 7. LMR14050SEVM Schematic
www.ti.com Schematic and Bill of Materials
7SNVU468–February 2015
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2015, Texas Instruments Incorporated
LMR14050SEVM User's Guide
Table 2. LMR14050SEVM Bill of Materials (BOM)
Designator Description Part Number Footprint Quantity
C1, C2 CAP, CERM, 47 μF, 16V, +/-20%, X5R, 1210 GRM32ER61C476ME15L 1206 2
C4 CAP, CERM, 0.1 μF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 GRM188R71C104KA01D 0603 1
C7 CAP, CERM, 1 μF 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 GRM21BR71E105KA99L 0805 1
C8 CAP, CERM, 0.027 μF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 C0603C273K1RACTU 0603 1
C9 CAP, Alum-Poly, 56 μF, 63 V, +/-20%, 30 mohm, SMD EEHZA1J560P SM_RADIAL_10B
MM
1
C10, C11 CAP, CERM, 4.7 μF, 50 V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 GRM32ER71H475KA88L 1210 2
C12 CAP, CERM, 0.22 μF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 GRM21BR71H224KA01L 0805 1
D1 Diode, Schottky, 60 V, 7 A, PowerDI5 PDS760-13 PowerDI5 1
J1, J2, J3 Header, 100 mil, 2x1, Gold, TH TSW-102-07-G-S TSW-102-07-G-S 3
L1 Inductor, 5.5 μF, 10 A, 0.0103 ohm 744325550 WE-HCI 1
R1 RES, 432 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW0603432KFKEA 0603 1
R2 RES, 86.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060386K6FKEA 0603 1
R3 RES, 59.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060359K0FKEA 0603 1
R5 RES, 53.6k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060353K6FKEA 0603 1
R6 RES, 15.8 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060315K8FKEA 0603 1
R7 RES, 49.9 ohm, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060349R9FKEA 0603 1
R8 RES, 23.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 CRCW060323K7FKEA 0603 1
SH-J1, SH-J3 Shunt, 100 mil, Flash Gold, Black SPC02SYAN SPC02SYAN 2
TP1, TP2, TP3,
TP4
Terminal, Turret, TH, Double 1502-2 Keystone1502-2 4